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Message From
Lhairman

Dr. B S Chandi

Chairman

t gives me immense pleasure to place the new bulletin of
Global News in your hands. A mere glance at this issue
would help the readers to get an overview of the multifarious
activities conducted at the Institute.

I feel immensely pleased to present to the readers, the
new annual bulletin of Global News for the year

2023-24.

Global News is a mirror which reflects the vision,
mission, achievements, policies, plans, progress,
curricular, co-curricular activities, university results
and much more. It is a matter of great satisfaction that
from NAAC A+ Status, we have taken a step further
and are now AUTONOMOUS to design our own
syllabus, to conduct our examinations, to fulfill the
expectations of all our stake-holders.

So far as ultra-modern devoted,
dedicated, hard-working faculty, well-furnished and
updated labs, well-stocked central and departmental
libraries, lush green eco-friendly campus are
concerned, we are second to none. We have many other
feathers in our cap. The institute has spacious
playgrounds, well-furnished hostels for Boys and Girls,
highly hygienic mess and above all a Horse-riding club

which is a unique feature of Global Group of Institutes.

infrastructure,

In the end, I pray to the Almighty to give us more
strength, more energy, more inspiration to take Global
Group of Institutes to new heights.
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Message From

Vice [

aIrman

Dr. Akashdeep Singh

Vice Chairman

B.Tech(ME), MBA, Ph.D

updated, latest annual issue of Global News

2023-24 which will narrate the story of grand
success and achievements by Global Group of
Institutes in a very short span of 16 years. We have
been touching glorious heights every year. We are
proud to be NAAC A+ now, a rare distinction which
no other professional Institute (Engineering and
Management) in the region has. Recently, we have
been conferred with AUTONOMOUS Status by the
University Grants Commission (UGC) for ten years.

I tis my proud privilege to present to you the

We have many plans and innovations in our mind and
are striving to design a very effective, useful and
industry-friendly syllabus which will help our students
to get placements in top-ranking industries, companies
and corporate sector with handsome packages.
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'EXCELLENCE!' is the watch-word with us at Global
Group of Institutes. Excellence in teaching
methodology, in research, in innovations etc. Our
highly qualified, efficient, experienced, hardworking
and dedicated faculty is always on its toes to
implement the plans, policies and programs chalked
out by the Management.

Global Group of Institutes has now become a
household name in quality education and has attracted
students from far-off countries, distant states of India
and first choice of students in the parent state (Punjab).
I have legitimate pride to inform all the stake-holders
that Global Group of Institutes is the Host Institute of
Medium, Small and Micro Enterprises (MSME). We,
very successfully organized One-day International
Conference on 10th May 2024 in which many scholars
and researchers participated and presented their
research papers which, of course, inspired and
motivated our faculty to take steps forward in research
activities.

Apart from coverage of class-room syllabus, we
prepare our students for life and best placements by
holding personality development classes emphasing
soft-skills which sharpen their minds and magically
improve their physical appearance--making them
smarter and vibrant. Guest lectures by eminent world
famous scholars and motivators, industrial visits,
exposure to the corporate sector, various clubs and host
of curricular and co-curricular activities, sports and
games, singing, modeling competitions, star-nights,
inter-college, inter- school competitions are routine
activities at Global Group of Institutes. A highly
efficient and vibrant training and placement cell is
busy round the year to invite companies and corporate
to help students in getting jobs with high packages. At
Global Group of Institutes we emphasise all-round,
multifaceted development of our students by
equipping them to face the difficulties and challenges
and make positive contribution in the development of
their nation India.



Message From
Lampus Director

Greetings and a very warm welcome to Global Group of Institutes!

satisfaction to inform all our stake-holders through

this edition of Global Group of Institutes' News
Bulletin 2024 that our Institutes have been conferred
with AUTONOMOUS STATUS under section 2 (f) of
UGC Act, for 10 years. This will facilitate us with more
freedom to design need based academic programs with
free hands to update syllabus as per the need of
technological advancements & requirement of
industries/ corporate world. This will enable our
students more opportunities and competency to face the
challenges atlocal & Global level.

I t gives me an immense honour and lot of

The evaluation and other necessary result-related
activities at Institute level will curtail the unnecessary
efforts of students and Institute officials moving around
the affiliated university for records etc.

Furthermore, 24 Gold medals representing almost all
programs & staring of new programs in Paramedical
Sciences are the new addition.

The Institute conducts Alumni meets to get feedback
from the old students serving across the globe for
further improvements in academics and other related
areas based on their experiences and as per the societal
expectations.

Every effort is made and steps taken to improve our
student's communication skills, soft skills, body
language etc. Special classes are taken to improve their
personality and make them presentable.

We, at Global Group of Institutes, are whole-heartedly
dedicated to the service of students, industry and
corporate. Last but not the least, we always try to come
upto the expectations of parents and guardians of our
valued students and knowledge-seckers.

Prof.(Dr.) Manohar Singh Saini
Campus Director
M TECH, Ph.D
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GOLD MEDALS
Bagged

by our students as per results notified by

IKG PTU
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Outstanding Engineering Institute Business School that Encourages Outstanding B School Award by
Award (North India) by ET NOW Leadership As a Part of the DNA for All round Achievements.
for All round Achievements. Curriculum Award by Dewang

Mehta Business School Affaire. Campus Excellence Award (North
Best Emerging Engineering India) by Discovery Education
Institute Award by Dewang Mehta Best Upcoming Technical Education Media.
Business School Affaire. Institute in PUNJAB Award by

CMAL in Association with AICTE, Best Academic Institution Award
Prestigious Dewang Mehta B School PTU & PHDCCI. by World Education Congress.
Leadership Award.

WINNER OF 8 NATIONAL AWARDS

& Y & Y & Y & 4,
Olllstanding Olllstanding n s':n“nl Dewang Mehta
Engineering Institute B School Dewang Mehta Best Emerging
Award Award Leadership Engineering Institute

ET|~{ovi DNA

- 4 3 L7 3 L7 (3 Y
B School Dewang Mehta Best Upcoming Best Academic
Technical Education Institution Award
(T s i B School Insitute in PUNJAB Award by
Award That Encourages CMAI PTL

U AICTE
Leadership Award s
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EXGELLENGE IN ACADEMICS

Globalians Who Glittered in IKG PTU

® ©®

Ayush Singh Gurleen Jolly Ameyaw Mohamed Rakshita Gupta
B.Pharmacy BTTM B.Sc MLS MBA
2018-2022 2018-2022 2019-2022 2019-2021

ﬂ l“ Bnl Ramanpreet Kaur Md. Jafrudin Ansari Komalpreet Kaur Virk Kawaljit Kaur
B.Tech IT B.Tech (CE) B.Sc. (HMCT) BCA
G EM s 2016- 20 2016-2020 2016-2019 2016-2019

24 UNIVERSITY
GOLD MEDALISTS
Navdeep Kaur Palak Sukhraj Singh Sarpreet Kaur
MBA B.Sc. (H MCT) B.Sc. (AGRICULTURE) M.T ech (CSE)
2016-2018 2015-2018 2014-2018 2015-2017

Navalpreet Kaur Akshay Kumar Mohit Singh Salwinder Kaur
B.Sc. (HMCT) B.Sc. (ATHM) B.Tech (ME) MCA
2014-2017 2014-2017 2013-2017 2013-2016

=
Harsimranjit Kaur Anchal Madaan Sapinderjit Kaur Annie Ahuja
B.Tech (IT) MCA B.Tech (IT) MCA
2012-2016 2012-2015 2011-2015 2011-2014

Preeti Kumari Navneet Kaur Jasjit Kaur AditiGoel
B.Tech (IT) MBA B.Tech (IT) B.T ech (CSE)
2010-2014 2011-2013 2008-2012 2008-2012

The only Educational Institute in PTU to get Gold Medals in B. Tech CSE, B. Tech IT,

06 | GLOBAL B.Sc Agriculture & B Pharmacy in the very first pass-out batch



Qualification Enhancement of Faculty

The faculty at Global Group of Institutes adapt to changing times and more
challenging work by acquiring additional competencies, either through
further or continuing education. Details of faculty members who have
completed another degree during this period are as shown below:

Faculty Dept. Degree

Ms. Simerjit Kaur Shergill| Applied Sciences | Ph.D. Registered
Mr. Charanjit Singh Applied Sciences | Ph.D. Registered
Mr.Tejinderdeep Singh CSE Ph.D. Registered
Ms. Amolakdeep Kaur BTTM Ph.D. Registered
Ms. Richa Pharmacy Ph.D. Registered
Mr. Tejinder Singh Pharmacy Ph.D. Registered
Ms. Samiksha Kapoor Management Ph.D. Registered
Mr. Sunny Khanna Management Ph.D. Registered
Ms Rupinder Kaur Pharmacy Ph.D. Registered
Mr Bhavneet Singh CSE Ph.D. Registered
Mr. Jaspander Singh CE M.Tech Registered

Faculty Research Publications
Research by faculty contributes to high quality teaching as well as adds to their professional development. The faculty
members at Global Group of Institutes are actively engaged in research publications and their articles are regularly
published in peer-reviewed journals. Details are given below:

Faculty Dept. No. of
Publications

Dr. Vinit Prakash Applied Sci. | 13
Dr. LeenaJain CA 10
Dr Meenakshi Sharma CSE 10
Ms. Aanchal Madaan CA 6

Mr. Amit Puri CA 4

Dr. Anumeet Kaur AppliedSci. | 3

Ms. DaljitKaur CA 3

Ms. Pritika Talwar CA 3

Mr. Anil Jaswal CA 3

Mr. Jaspinder Singh CE 3

Ms. Komalpreet Kaur CA 2

Faculty Dept. No. of
Publications
Ms. Ravneet Kaur CA 2
Ms. Amanpreet Kaur CA 2
Ms. Shaffali CA 2
Dr. Manbir Kaur Pharmacy 2
Ms. Kanwaldeep CSE 2
Ms. Gurleen Kaur CSE 2
Ms. Shivani CSE 2
Mr. Bhavneet Singh CSE 2
Mr. Guneet Kumar CA 1
Ms. Shikha Mahajan CA 1
Ms. Kirandeep Kaur CA 1
Ms. Janu Mahajan CA 1
Ms. Ramandeep Kaur CA 1
Ms. Amolakdeep Kaur BTTM 1
Mr. Tejinder Deep Singh|  CSE 1
Mr. Bikramjeetsingh CSE 1
Ms. Richa Pharmacy 1
Mr. Gurjinderpal Singh | CSE 1
Ms. Hiba Tul Shakoor CE 1
Mr. Jaspander Singh CE 1
Ms. Shagun Puri CE 1
Mr. Rupiderjeet Singh HMCT 1
Mr. Navita Saini HMCT 1
Mr. Samiksha Kapoor MBA 1
Dr. Shelly MBA 1
Ms. Harleen Kaur CE 1
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institutions of the world.

Faculty

Dr Meenakshi Sharma

Dr. Leena Jain

Dr. Shelly

Faculty

Ms. Komalpreet Kaur

Er.Raghu Kanojia

Mr. Jaspander Singh

Ms. Hiba Tul Shakoor
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Department

CSE

CA

MBA

Department

CA

CSE

CE

CE

Advanced/Expert

Lourses Lompleted !
by the Faculty

The numerous courses offered by various Institutions and

Universities allow the faculty to learn a new set of skills or hone the
existing ones. The faculty of the Institute added to their knowledge
by attending certified courses offered by the prestigious educational

No.

No.

1

Institution/University

Object Detection using Deep Learning , Lang Chain
for LLM Application Development, Lang Chain for
LLM Application Development

R Programming, Johns Hopkins University and
offered through Coursera “Operations Research (2):
Optimization Algorithms” authorized by National
Taiwan University offered through Courser

Financial Literacy Ramanujan College University of
Delhi

FDP/ Conterences/ Webinars/
Workshops attended by Faculty

The faculty members of the Institute regularly participate in academic and professional conferences webinars,
faculty development programmers, to advance their knowledge in areas of expertise.

Institute / Organisation

Chandigarh University, Pantech E-Learning, GGI
Amritsar, NI'TTTR Chandigarh

Chandigarh University, Global Group of Institutes
Amritsar, Manipal University Jaipur, Ajay Kumar Grag
Engineering College

NITTTR Chandigarh, Ultratech Cement, IIRS Outreach
Programme, Global Group of Institutes, Amritsar, Arunai
College of Education, Tamil Nadu , Ludhiana Group of
Colleges, Ludhiana, Inpods Ed-Tech

NITTTR Chandigarh, Tech Avant-Grade, Global Group
of Institutes, Amritsar, Arunai College of Education,
Tamil Nadu , Ludhiana Group of Colleges, Ludhiana, S.L.
Bawa D.A.V. College Batala




Faculty

Department

Institute / Organisation

Ms. Pritika Talwar
Ms. Aanchal Madaan

Ms. Daljit Kaur
Ms. Ravneet Kaur

Mr. Jaspinder Singh

Mr. Bhavneet Singh

Mr.Rupinderjeet Singh

Dr. Leena Jain

Mr. Amit Puri
Ms. Shikha Mahajan

Ms. Harsimranjit Kaur

Mr. Arun Kumar

Ms. Kanwaldeep Kaur Kanwa

Ms. Harleen Kaur

Dr. Anumeet Kaur

Ms Aditi Mahajan

Ms.Amolakdeep Kaur
Dr Manbir Kaur

Dr. Monika Arora

Ms. Shivani

Dr.Isha Mehra

Mr. Kamaljeet Singh
Mr. Gagagndeep Singh
Matharoo

Ms.Navita Saini

Ms. Amanpreet Kaur

CA
CA

CA
CA

CE

CSE

HMCT

CA

CA
CA

CSE

CE

CSE

CE

Applied Science

Applied Science

BTTM
Pharmacy
Management
CSE

MBA

CE

HMCT
HMCT

CA

Chandigarh University, GGI Amritsar, NITTTR,
Chandigarh University, NI'TTTR Chandigarh, GGI
Amritsar

Chandigarh University, NITTTR Chandigarh, GGI
Amritsar

Chandigarh University, NITTTR Chandigarh, GGI
Amritsar

Global Group of Institutes, Amritsar, Arunai College of
Education, Tamil Nadu , NI'TTTR Chandigarh, CT
group of Colleges, Jalandhar, Ludhiana Group of Colleges,
Ludhiana, Inpods Ed-Tech

Global group of Institutes Amritsar, NITTR, KCET, Dr
BR Ambedkar NIT Jalandhar, Chandigarh University
Global Group of institutes Amritsar, PCTE Campus-II,
GIMS Greater Noida, Ludhiana, Amity University
Kolkata

Chandigarh University, ICSSR Seminar, Guu Nanak Dev
University College, Pathankot, GGI Amritsar, Khalsa
College of Engineering & Techonolgy Amritsar
Chandigarh University, GGI Amritsar, NI'TTTR
Chandigarh

Chandigarh University, NI'TTTR Chandigarh, GGI
Amritsar

Chandigarh University, Global Group of Institutes
Amritsar, Manipal University Jaipur, Ajay Kumar Grag
Engineering College

NITTTR Chandigarh, Amritsar Group of Colleges,
Amritsar, Global Group of Institutes, Amritsar &
Ludhiana Group of Colleges, Ludhiana,Inpods Ed-Tech
Global Group of Institutes Amritsar, Progrezz Academic
Training & Research Institute, Nitttr, ATAL & Khalsa
College Asr

NITTTR Chandigarh, Global Group of Institutes,
Amritsar, Ludhiana Group of Colleges, Ludhiana, Tech
Avant-Grade, Inpods Ed-Tech

Global Group of Institutes, Amritsar; Michael Job
Memorial College of Education for Women; ICSSR
Seminar, Guu Nanak Dev University College, Pathankot;
Star International Foundation for Research and Education
Global Group of Institutes, Amritsar; ICSSR Seminar,
Guru Nanak Dev University College, Pathankot; Star
International Foundation for Research and Education;
Amritsar Group of Colleges

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar, Lovely Professional
University, Amity University Kolkata

LPU, GGI, KCET, CSIR Sponsored

Mahatma Hansraj College ( New Delhi, Madan Mohan
Malviya Mission), GNDUHRDC, MMTP), ExcelR and
IIM (Ministry of Ent, GOI)

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar, NI'TTR

Research Foundation of India, Hindu College, Khalsa
College, Global Group of Institutes, Amritsar

Global Group of Institutes, Amritsar, Arunai College of
Education, Tamil Nadu, Ludhiana Group of Colleges,
Ludhiana, Inpods Ed-Tech

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar, Amity University
Kolkata

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar, Gims Greater Noida ,
Amity University Kolkata

Chandigarh University, GGI Amritsar
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Faculty Department No. Institute / Organisation

Ms. Kirandeep Kaur CA 3 Chandigarh University, Pantech E-Learning

Mr. Guneet Kumar CA 3 Chandigarh University, Pantech E-Learning, GGI Amritsar

Mr. Tejinder Deep Singh CSE 3 Global Group of Institutes, Amritsar, ATAL

Ms. Gurleen Kaur CSE 3 Global Group of Institutes Amritsar, NITTR, KCET

Mr. Bikramjeet Singh CSE 3 Global Group of Institutes Amritsar, NI'TTR

Mr. Gurjinderpal Singh CSE 3 Global Group of Institutes Amritsar, NITTR

Dr. Meenakshi Sharma CSE 3 NITTTR, GGI, GNDU

Ms. Simerjit Kaur Shergill Applied Science 2 Global Group of Institutes Amritsar, Guru Nanak Dev
University College, Pathankot

Ms. Rupinder Kaur Pharmacy 2 GGI, CSIR Sponsored

Ms. Sandeep Kaur CSE 2 Global Group of Institutes, Amritsar & Progrezz Academic
Training & Research Institute

Ms. Richa Pharmacy 2 Guru Nanak Dev University College, Pathankot, Global
Group of Institutes, Amritsar

Er. Paramjit Singh ASH 2 NITTTR Chandigarh, AICTE

Dr. Vinit Prakash

Ms. Sudiksha Sharma
Dr. Shelly

Ms. Rinku Kalotra
Ms. Janu Mahajan

Ms. Prerna Chanana
Ms. Preety Kaur

Mr. Guraftab Singh
Mr.Sandeep Singh Maan
Mr.Gagagndeep Singh
Ms.Kavita Gill
Ms.Pawandeep Kaur
Mr.Nischay Arora

Mr. Sarvpreet Singh
Mr.Jagbir Singh

Mr. Robin Sharma
Ms. Amrit Kaur Bal
Ms. Navjot Kaur

Applied Science 2

CE 2

Management

[\

CA

CA
Management
MBA

CE
HMCT
HMCT
HMCT
MBA
HMCT
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy

b e b e ek ek ek ek ek ek ek ek e

International Conference on ‘Resurgent Bharat on the Global
Canvas’ Dr. Ambedkar International Centre, New Delhi;
ICETESM-2024, Global Group of Institutes, Amritsar
Global Group of Institutes, Amritsar, Inpods Ed-Tech
Global Group of Institutes Amritsar, Pyramid College of
Business and Technology Phagwara

Chandigarh University

GGI Amritsar

Global Group of Institutes, Amritsar

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar

NITTTR, Chandigarh

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar

Global Group of Institutes Amritsar
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Recent Placements

In present times, Campus placement holds a great significance for students and educational institutes. With
Campus placements, students start their career right after they have completed their course. Given below is a
partial list of our placed students:

Name of the Branch Recruiters Name of the Branch Recruiters
Student Student

Brij Nandan Sahu | B Sc. (Agri.) Sunjin India Ritik Kumar B.Tech (ME)-2024

Harsimranjit Singh | B Sc. (Agri.) Feeds Mahindra CIE Automotive
Rajeev Kumar Singh| B Sc. (Agri.) Mrityunjay Kumar| B.Tech ME)-2024) | Limited
Chanakya Sharma | B.Tech (CSE) Cogneesol Ridham gulati B.Tech (ME)-2024

Priya Shukla B Sc. (Agri.) Krishi Jagran Manbir singh B.Tech (ME)-2024

Simranjeet Kaur B Sc. (Agri.) Gomzy Verma B.Tech (ME)-2024

Kusum B Sc. (Agri.) HARPREET Diploma (ME)-2024

Abhishek B Sc. (Agri.) HARDEEP Diploma (ME)-2024

Arghadeep Borah | B.Tech (CSE) Belwo GURPRATAP Diploma (ME)-2024

Khushi Bhatia B.Tech (CSE) VISHAL RAI Diploma (ME)-2024

Danish Mahajan B.Tech (CSE) SUNIL Diploma (ME)-2024

Abdul B Sc. (Agri.) Sampoorna Feeds | Nityam BHMCT

Rishab Sharma B.Tech (CSE) Baya tree Jaspreet Kaur BHMCT

Rohan Joshi B.Tech (CSE) Sourav BHMCT

Suraj Prasad Kohar | B.Tech (CSE) Amritpal Kaur BTTM Tommy Hilfiger
Suraj Kumar B.Tech (CSE) IRON Sahil babbar BBA & Calvin Klien
Muskan Khajuria B.Tech (CSE) NETWORKS Vaibhav BBA

Mohit B.Tech (CSE) Simranpreet Kaur | BBA

Mandeep Kaur MBA PIAGGIO Mehakpreet Singh | BCA

Prabhjot Kour MBA VEHICLES Ishika Sehgal BCA

Mandeep Singh B.Tech (ME) JBMI Harmanjot Kaur | BCA

Karan Sharma B.Tech (ME) Saurav Jha BCA Kwality
Dilsher Singh B.Tech (ME) Gaurav Singh B.Tech (CSE) Pharmaceuticals
Gurpreet Singh B.Tech (ME) Aman kareem B.Tech (CSE)

Jobanpreet Singh B. Sc (Agri) Age next Ajay Thakur B.Tech (CSE) Apptunix
Durgesh Kumar B. Sc (Agri) Prime Milk Ankur Dutta B.Tech (CSE)

Satyam BHMCT ITC Hotel Mojamil Hussain | B.Tech (CSE)

Ritish BHMCT (Welcome) Ummey Urfa B.Tech (CSE)

Nityam BHMCT Sahil Babbar BBA Techmahindra
Jyoti Kumari MBA Geetanjali Home Faisal BBA

Akshbir MBA State Simranjeet B Sc. (Agri.)

Humah Altaf MBA Kirandeep MCA

Aditya MBA 2024 Simranpreet Kaur | BBA

Mandeep Kaur MBA 2024 Rushali BBA

Mohit MBA 2024 Deeraj Shah B.Tech (CSE) Iron Networks
Gichik Yalang MBA 2024 Amritpal Singh B. Tech (ECE) TT Consultants
Karamjit Singh MBA 2024 Haramrit Singh B. Tech (ME) Genie Auto
Priya Bali MBA 2024 Aman Kumar B. Tech (ME)

Tamanna MBA 2024 Pihu Gupta MBA Planet Spark
Priya B.Tech(CSE) Priya Bali MBA-2024

Vikas B.Tech(CSE) Jasmine Mahajan | B.Tech

Deepak Gupta B.Tech(CSE) (CSE)-2024

Harmanjot BCA Mehak Sharma B.Tech

Jaspreet BBA (CSE)-2024

Vaibhav B.Tech (CSE)-2024 Riya Gokhal B.Tech

Riya Gokhale B.Tech (CSE)-2024 (CSE)-2024

Utkarsh Mahajan B.Tech (CSE)-2024 Bhamti MBA 2024 Xpheno
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Name of the
Student

Akriti Choudhary
Aditya
Akshbir Kaur
Anish Sharma
Ankit Kumar
Joram Ashu
Deepak
Gaurav
Harman
Harmandeep
Humah Altaf
Jaspreet Singh

Malinderpreet Singh

Megha

Mehak

Boni Nikki
Prabhjot Kaur
Priya

Sarbjot Singh
Sukhleen

Tania

Vaishali
Vikrant Singh
Vipanpreet Kaur
Deepak Gupta
Moh Asran
Vaibhav

Abhay
Bhagyabee
Rahul Kumar
Ajay Thakur
Anjali Lalotra
Sunmeet Singh
Goutam Verma
Vinay Kumar
Deepak Gupta
Sukhmanpreet
Gichik Yalang
Tammana
Jaspreet Singh
Mehak Sharma
Mokshit

Riya Gokhale
Uttkarsh
Vaibhav

Mehak Mahajan
Jashanpreet Kaur
Gurpreet Kaur
Prabhjot Kour
Akshbir Kaur
Mohammad
Atul Singh
Ghulam Murtaza
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Branch

MBA 2024

MBA 2024

MBA

BCOM

B.Tech (CSE)
MBA

B.TECH CSE
B.TECH CSE
B.Com

MBA

MBA

BBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

B.Tech (CSE)
BCA

B.Com

MBA

MBA

B.Tech (Civil)
BCOM
B.Tech(CSE)
B.Tech(CSE)-2024
B.Tech(CSE)-2024
B.Tech(CSE)-2024
B.Tech(CSE)-2024
B.Tech(CSE)-2024
B. Tech(CSE)

B. Tech(CSE)
B. Tech(CSE)
B. Tech(CSE)
B. Tech(CSE)
B. Tech(CSE)
B. Tech(CSE)
MBA 2024
MBA 2024
BBA
B.Tech (CSE)-2024
B.Tech (CSE)-2024
B.Tech (CSE)-2024
B.Tech (CSE)-2024
B.Tech (CSE)-2024
MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MLS

MLS

MLS

Recruiters

Venue Monk
YES BANK

Mobiloitte
echnologies

Flipkart

Ravenbhel

Name of the
Student

Razwan

Javed Ali
Kumari Shikha
Kapish

Harpreet Kaur
Aman Malhotra
Rishab
Palakpreet Kaur
Navroop Kaur
Jems

Nikhil

Shekhar
Karanbir
Arshdeep

Rohan Kumar
Sahil Pal

Sahil Kumar
Ajay

Shivam Chaudhary
Ritik Kumar
Rupinder Singh
Priya Bali

Chera Akia
Gichik Yalang
Kiranjit Kaur
Mohit

Riya Gokhale
Utkarsh Mahajan
Uday Pratap Singh
Uttam Kumar
Kishan Kumar
Harsh Shrivastav
Naveen Kumar
Nitin Bhatia
Sahil Kumar
Kumari Laxmi
Mandeep Kumar
Nandani

Samta

Neha Kumari
Priya Kumari
Priya

Pallavi

Shabnam

Anjali

Raushan Kumar
Rakesh Kumar
Navneet Kaur
Mohd. Hussain

Mohd. Idnan Khan
Mehakpreet Kaur

Anmolpreet Kaur

Branch

B.Pharmacy
B.Pharmacy
B.Pharmacy
B.Pharmacy
B.Pharmacy
B.Pharmacy
B.Pharmacy
B.Tech (CSE)
B.Tech (ECE)
B.Tech (CSE)
B.Tech (CSE)
B.Tech (CSE)
Diploma (EE)
Diploma (EE)
Diploma (ME)
Diploma (ME)
Diploma (ME)
Diploma (ME)
Diploma (ME)
B.Tech (ME)-2024
B.Tech (ME)-2024
MBA (2024)
MBA (2024)
MBA (2024)
MBA (2024)
MBA (2024)
B.Tech (CSE)-2024
B.Tech (CSE)-2024
MBA-2024
MBA-2024
MBA-2024

MBA

Diploma (EE)
Diploma (ME)
B.Tech (IT)-2024
B.Tech (IT)-2024
B.Tech (CSE)-2024
MBA 2024

MBA 2024

MBA 2024

MBA 2024

MBA 2024

MBA 2024

MBA 2024

MBA 2024

MBA 2024

MBA 2024

MBA 2024
B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

Recruiters

Sunvet Healthcare

Pro tech Bio systems
Pvt Led.

Kwality
Pharmaceuticals
Iron Networks

Rane Group

Shree Electricals

Wipro

Nth Bit Labs

Avon Cycles

LT Foods Ltd.
(Daawat Rice)

APPTUNIX

Times Group

Shree Dhanvantri
Herbels

Kwality

Pharmaceuticals



Name of the Branch Recruiters Name of the Branch Recruiters

Student Student

Manjot Kaur B.Pharmacy Priya B.Tech (CSE) Rabtor (Newzealand)

Snehal B.Pharmacy Khushal Diploma (CSE) | Kochar Tech

Ayush Sah B.Tech (Civil) DYP Infra Samta MBA Kay Exports

Riya B.Tech (CSE) Synopsis
Institute Toppers In IKGPTU
The Institute has an excellent track record when it comes to performance in University Examinations across all
the streams. Every year our students bring laurels to their alma-mater by obtaining outstanding grades in their
final examinations.
Nov-22 Engineering, Management & Pharmacy Wing
Class & Sem | Univ. Student Name SFPA Class & Sem | Univ. Student Name  SFPA

Roll No Roll No
MLS 1st 2231752 Pallavi Badhan 8.80 BTTM 3rd 2130545 Puneet 7.52
MLS 1st 2231751  Navneet Kaur 8.64 BTTM 3rd 2130544 Jaasmeen 7.48
MLS Ist 2231736 Atul Singh 8.60 BTTM 5th 2027692 | Navjot Kaur 8.59
MLS Ist 2231741  Gagandeep Kaur 8.44 BTTM 7th 1919366 Vishwashjit Kaur 7.38
MLS 3rd 2130402 Abrar Hussain Joo |9.76 HMCT Ist 2231851 Labhpreet Kaur  8.84
MLS 3rd 2130419  Ramanpreet Kaur [9.52 HMCT 3rd 2130481 Jayash 9.96
MLS 3rd 2130409  Faisal Sultan Ganaie|9.48 HMCT 3rd 2130505 Sachin Singh 9.93
MLS 5th 2027572  Harmandeep Kaur |8.58 HMCT 3rd 2130469 Baljit Singh 9.41
MLS 5th 2027579 Priyanshu 8.05 HMCT 3rd 2130509 | Sakshi 9.22
OTT Ist 2231927  Amanpreet Kaur 922 HMCT 3rd 2130501 Ravi Kumar Gupta 9.19
OTT Ist 2231929 Arashdeep Kaur 9.22 HMCT 5th 2027641 Prarthna Kapur ~ 8.95
OTT 1st 2231930  Ekamnoor Kaur 9.22 HMCT 7th 1919227 Prabhnoor Kaur ~ 9.13
OTT Ist 2231928  Aneesa Bano 8.89 B.Voc Ist 2231965 Anu 9.27
OTT 3rd 2130562  Prabhdeep Singh  |7.54 B.Voc 1st 2231976 Kajaldeep Kaur  8.67
BCA Ist 2231441 Rudhar 9.20 B.Voc Ist 2231975 Jayantdeep Singh  8.40
BCA Ist 2231452 Sumanpreet Kaur 9.04 Agri3rd 2130527 | Jais Mohmmad — 9.48
BCA Ist 2231448  Simardeep Kaur 9.00 Agri 5th 2027668 Gokia Yani 9.00
BCA Ist 2231410  Ishit 8.96 Agri 7th 1919284 Bhavnik Kour 10.00
BCA 1Ist 2231383 Amandeep Kaur 8.84 Agri 7th 1919290 Gursagar Singh ~ 10.00
BCA 3rd 2130183  Ishika 8.74 Agri 7th 1919295 | Jasmine 10.00
BCA 3rd 2135067  Amritpal Singh 8.35 Agri 7th 1919296 Jaspreet Kaur 10.00
BCA 5th 2027404 Harmanpreet Kaur |8.74 Agri 7th 1919304 Kusum 10.00
B.Com Ist 2231778 Jyoti Singh 8.44 Agri 7th 1919306 Mandeep Kaur 10.00
B.Com 3rd 2130450 Pooja 8.11 Agri 7th 1919307 Manjinder Kaur ~ 10.00
B.Com 5th 2027607  Vipanpreet Kaur |8.80 Agri 7th 1919308 Millan Deep Kour 10.00
BBA 1st 2231350 Mahanpreet Kaur |8.52 Agri 7th 1919311 Pawandeep Kaur  10.00
BBA 1st 2231323 Amrit Sohi 8.24 Agri 7th 1919327 Simranjeet Kaur ~ 10.00
BBA 3rd 2130135 Damandeep Kaur |7.11 Agri 7th 1919328 Simranjeet Kaur  10.00
BBA 5th 2027392 Shubham 7.84 Agri 7th 1919329 Sukhmanpreet 9.95
BBA 5th 2027390 Sahil 7.36 Agri 7th 1919315 Ramandeep Kaur 9.90
Radiology 1st | 2232004 Khushboo Sharma [9.20 Agri 7th 1919282 Arzan Nazir 9.71
Radiology 1st | 2232011 Ramanpreet Kaur 9.04 Agri 7th 1919291 Gursimran Singh  9.71
Radiology 1st | 2232002 Ishrat Rashid 8.96 Agri 7th 1919294 Harsimranjit *9.67
Radiology 1st | 2231992 Anecesa Rashid 8.84 Agri 7th 1919313 Priya Shukla 9.67
Radiology 1st | 2232007 Nelofar Jan 8.84 Agri 7th 1919272 Abdul Qudoos 9.62
BTTM Ist 2231924 Sukhmeet Kaur  |8.81 Agri 7th 1919281 Arshdeep Singh ~ 9.57
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Class & Sem

Agri 7th
Agri 7th

Agri 7th

Univ.
Roll No

1919326
1919287

1919330

Student Name

Simran

Dawa Chozom
Nampo

Sumit Kumar

SFPA

9.48
9.43

9.43

Class & Sem

Agri 7th
Agri 7th
Agri 7th
Agri 7th

Apr-23 Engineering, Management & Pharmacy Wing:

Class & Sem

MLS 2nd
MLS 2nd
MLS 2nd
MLS 2nd
MLS 2nd
MLS 2nd
MLS 2nd
MLS 4th
MLS 4th
MLS 4th

MLS 6th
OTT 2nd
OTT 2nd
OTT 2nd
OTT 2nd
OTT 2nd
OTT 2nd
OTT 4th
OTT 4th
OTT 4th
BCA 2nd
BCA 2nd
BCA 2nd
BCA 2nd
BCA 2nd
BCA 4th
BCA 6th
BCA Leet 6th
B.Com 2nd
B.Com 2nd
B.Com 2nd
B.Com 4th
B.Com 6th
BBA 2nd
BBA 4th

BBA 6th
Radiology 2nd
Radiology 2nd
Radiology 2nd
Radiology 2nd
Radiology 2nd
BTTM 2nd
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Univ.
Roll No

2231752
2231741
2231742
2231751
2231748
2231736
2231745
2130419
2130402
2130409

2027575
2231927
2231929
2231932
2231930
2231937
2231926
2130564
2130568
2130561
2231448
2231452
2231410
2231383
2231441
2130183
2027404
2130401
2231773
2231778
2231784
2130460
2027607
2231350
2130134
2027392
2232004
2232002
2232011
2232007
2231992
2231924

Student Name

Pallavi Badhan
Gagandeep Kaur
Gurleen Kaur
Navneet Kaur
Maveen Devi
Atul Singh
Jaspinder Kaur
Ramanpreet Kaur
Abrar Hussain Joo
Faisal Sultan
Ganaie

Mandeep Kaur
Amanpreet Kaur
Arashdeep Kaur
Harpreet Kaur
Ekamnoor Kaur
Khushbu

Aman Hans

Riya

Simran

Pooja Devi
Simardeep Kaur
Sumanpreet Kaur
Ishit

Amandeep Kaur
Rudhar

Ishika
Harmanpreet
Suruchi

Gurleen Kaur
Jyoti Singh
Lucky

Updesh Kaur
Vipanpreet Kaur
Mahanpreet Kaur
Baljinder Kaur
Shubham
Khushboo Sharma
Ishrat Rashid
Ramanpreet Kaur
Nelofar Jan
Aneesa Rashid
Sukhmeet Kaur

SGPA

9.33
8.86
8.86
8.86
8.76
8.67
8.67
9.24
9.05
9.05

9.32
9.58
9.58
9.38
9.17
9.17
9.00
9.42
9.17
9.08
9.14
9.14
9.05
8.86
8.86
8.96
9.08
9.40
8.86
8.86
8.48
8.81
9.04
9.05
8.07
8.08
9.52
9.33
9.33
9.14
9.05
8.52

Class & Sem

BTTM 2nd
BTTM 4th
BTTM 6th
BTTM 8th
BTTM 8th
BTTM 8th
BTTM 8th
BTTM 8th
BTTM 8th
BTTM 8th
HMCT 2nd
HMCT 2nd
HMCT 2nd
HMCT 2nd
HMCT 2nd
HMCT 4th
HMCT 4th
HMCT 4th
HMCT 6th
HMCT 8th
HMCT 8th
HMCT 8th
HMCT 8th
HMCT 8th
HMCT 8th
HMCT 8th
HMCT 8th
B.Voc 2nd
B.Voc 2nd
B.Voc 2nd
B.Voc 2nd
Agri 4th

Agri4th
Agri 6th
Agri 6th
Agri 8th
Agri 8th
Agri 8th
Agri 8th
Agri 8th
Agri 8th
Agri 8th
Agri 8th

Univ.
Roll No

1919331
1919297
1919275
1919276

Univ.
Roll No

2231912
2130545
2027695
1919336
1919343
1919355
1919357
1919365
1919366
1919345
2231851
2231803
2231844
2231874
2231896
2130501
2130481
2130505
2027649
1919219
1919227
1919191
1919265
1919155
1919179
1919198
1919154
2231965
2231976
2231960
2231975
2130527

2130519
2027668
2027675
1919296
1919306
1919327
1919276
1919295
1919304
1919326
1919328

Student Name

Tejbir Singh
Jobanjeet Singh
Ajaypal Singh
Akanksha

Student Name

Kancahn Devi
Puneet

Seerat Mahajan
Amritpal Kaur
Hansika

Pritika

Rahul Dutta
Simran Kaur
Vishwashjit Kaur
Isha Bhagat
Labhpreet Kaur
Abhishek Kumar
Karan Kumar
Nirbhay Kumar
Sumandeep Kaur

SFPA

9.43
9.38
9.29
9.29

SGPA

8.43
8.40
8.75
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
9.60
9.71
9.57
9.24
9.14
9.05

Ravi Kumar Gupta 9.52

Jayash

Sachin Singh
Ruchika Mehta
Nityam Anand
Prabhnoor Kaur
Kajal
Tarundeep
Anmoldeep
Harjinder Singh
Kirandeep Kaur
Anmritpal Singh
Anu

Kajaldeep Kaur
Aashna
Jayantdeep Singh
Jais Mohmmad
Pathan

Ajay Gupta
Gokia Yani
Manpreet Kaur
Jaspreet Kaur
Mandeep Kaur
Simranjeet Kaur
Akanksha
Jasmine

Kusum

Simran
Simranjeet Kaur

9.38
9.38
9.33
10.00
9.92
9.62
9.62
9.38
9.38
9.38
9.31
9.53
9.33
9.00
8.87
9.55

9.32
9.08
9.04
9.91
9.91
9.91
9.83
9.83
9.83
9.83
9.83



Class & Sem Univ. Student Name SGPA Class & Sem Univ. Student Name SGPA
Roll No Roll No

Agri 8th 1919329 Sukhmanpreet 9.83 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027479  Priyanka 8.00
Agri 8th 1919294  Harsimranjit 9.78 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027482  Rahul Kumar 8.00
Agri 8th 1919301  Khushboo Rani 9.78 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027485  Sachin Sharma 8.00
Agri 8th 1919308  Millan Deep Kour 9.78 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027487  Sakshi Thakur 8.00
Agri 8th 1919314  Rajeev Kumar 9.78 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027494  Utkarsh Mahajan 8.00
Agri 8th 1919318  Rebeca Camdir Teli9.78 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027495  Vikramjit Singh ~ 8.00
Agri 8th 1919330  Sumit Kumar 9.78 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2130388  Jameel Sultan 8.00
Agri 8th 1919281  Arshdeep Singh ~ 9.70 Rather
Agri 8th 1919284  Bhavnik Kour 9.70 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2130391  Vaibhav 8.00
Agri 8th 1919290  Gursagar Singh ~ 9.70 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027443  Bishavjeet Singh ~ 7.00
Agri 8th 1919291  Gursimran Singh  9.70 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027449  Gurleen Kour 7.00
Agri 8th 1919322 Rumi Gyadi 9.70 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027450  Gurnoor Singh 7.00
Agri 8th 1919331  Tejbir Singh 9.65 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027464  Majid Nisar 7.00
Agri 8th 1919275  Ajaypal Singh 9.61 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027466  Manpreet Singh  7.00
Agri 8th 1919277  Akashdeep Singh  9.61 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027468  Mohd Asran 7.00
Agri 8th 1919315  Ramandeep Kaur 9.43 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027475 Nur Rahman 7.00
Agri 8th 1919307  Manjiner Kaur 9.39 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027476  Parshant Rattan ~ 7.00
Agri 8th 1919311  Pawandeep Kaur  9.39 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027481  Ragini Verma 7.00
Agri 8th 1919302 Kirandeep Kaur  9.30 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027488  Satish Pokharel 7.00
Agri 8th 1919282 Arzan Nazir 9.26 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027492 Surinder Singh 7.00
Agri 8th 1919287  Dawa Chozom 9.26 B.Tech. CSE 7th 2130389  MD All Amin Mia 7.00

Nampo B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027473 Nandan Kumar  6.00
B.Tech. CSE 1st 2331203  Divyansh 9.45 Bharti
B.Tech. CSE 1st 2331255  Palakdeep Kaur  9.25 B.Tech.IT 3rd 2231622  Shiksha Singh 8.71
B.Tech. CSE 1st 2331254  Palak Sharma 9.20 B.Tech. IT 3rd 2231605  Balram Kumar 8.14
B.Tech. CSE 3rd 2231526  Manisha 9.00 B.Tech. IT 3rd 2231611  Mehtab Alam 8.00
B.Tech. CSE 3rd 2231545  Pinu Adarsh 8.86 B.Tech.IT 5th 2130320  Anshpreet Kaur  9.09
B.Tech. CSE 3rd 2231578  Sneha Khajuria ~ 8.86 B.Tech.IT 5th 2130322  Chetanbir Singh ~ 8.22
B.Tech. CSE 5th 2130256  Bhumi 9.35 B.Tech.IT 7th 2027501  Sahil Kumar 9.00
B.Tech. CSE 5th 2130260  Chandan Kumar 9.09 B.Tech. IT 7th 2027498  Jobanpal Singh 8.71

Yadav B.Tech. IT 7th 2027503  Sawtantardeep 8.29
B.Tech. CSE 5th  1.-2231727 Vandana Kumari 8.96 Singh
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027457  Jasmine Mahajan  10.00 B.Tech. ME 7th 2027553  Rupinder Singh ~ 9.00
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027459  Jems Mishra 10.00 B.Tech. ME 7th  1.-2130363 Manbir Singh 8.96
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027471  Muskan 10.00 B.Tech. ME 7th 2027549  Md Dilkash Raza 7.84
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027484  Riya Gokhale 10.00 B.Tech. CE 1st 2331154  Ansh Ali 8.20
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027491  Shekhar Pandey  10.00 B.Tech. CE Ist 2331155  Anurag Badgal 8.15
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027441  Abhay Shukla 9.00 B.Tech. CE 3rd 2231470  Harish Sharma 8.52
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027442  Bhagyabee Baruah 9.00 B.Tech. CE 5th  L1.-2231711 Nikter Yashi 8.87
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027448  Divroop Sandhu  9.00 B.Tech. CE5th  1.-2231709 Nachui Arangham 8.87
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027455  Jagjiwan Kaur 9.00 B.Tech. CE 5th 2130239  Ritik Yadav 8.74
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027465  Mandeep Kour 9.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2027428  Artuza Khan 10.00
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027467  Mechak Sharma  9.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2027429  Ayush Sharma 10.00
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027469  Mokshit Chohan  9.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2027432  Jashandeep Singh  10.00
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027474  Nikhil Sharma 9.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2027433  Mahir Akhtar 10.00
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027483  Rhythm Jalhotra ~ 9.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2027434  Nikam Dara 10.00
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027486  Sahil Kumar 9.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2027435  Nikhal Mahajan ~ 10.00
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027493  Syed Suhail Razvi 9.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2027436  Prince Kumar 10.00
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2130387  Hishant Bharti 9.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2027438  Saurav Kumar 10.00
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027444  Bohnoor Partap ~ 8.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2027439  Stanzin Spaldon ~ 10.00
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027446  Diksha 8.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2130383  Lishi Paki 10.00
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027447  Disha Talwar 8.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2130385  Sukhmandeep 10.00
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027451  Gursharanbir 8.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2130381  Burhan Muneer 9.5
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027454  Harmanpreet 8.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2130382  Feter Tacheng 9.5
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027461  Kiranpreet Kaur  8.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2027431  Gourav Hans 9.00
B.Tech. CSE 7th 2027472  Nakul Arora 8.00 B.Tech. CE 7th 2027440  Touseef Ibni 9.00

Assadullah Wani
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Class & Sem

B.Tech. CE 7th
B.Tech. CE 7th
B.Pharmacy Ist
B.Pharmacy Ist
B.Pharmacy Ist
B.Pharmacy Ist
B.Pharmacy 3rd
B.Pharmacy 3rd
B.Pharmacy 3rd
B.Pharmacy 5th
B.Pharmacy 5th
B.Pharmacy 5th
B.Pharmacy 5th
B.Pharmacy 7th
B.Pharmacy 7th
B.Pharmacy 7th
B.Pharmacy 7th
MBA 1st

MBA Ist

MBA 1st

MBA 1st

MBA 3rd

MBA 3rd

MBA 3rd

MCA 3rd

MCA 3rd

MCA 3rd
B.Tech.

AIML Ist
HMCT 1st
HMCT Ist
HMCT Ist
HMCT Ist
HMCT 3rd
HMCT 3rd
HMCT 3rd
HMCT 3rd

HMCT 5th
HMCT 5th

HMCT 5th
HMCT 7th
HMCT 7th
HMCT 7th
BTTM Ist
BTTM Ist

BTTM Ist
BTTM Ist
BTTM 3rd
BTTM 3rd
BTTM 3rd
BTTM 5th
BTTM 5th
BTTM 5th
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Univ.
Roll No

2130386
2135066
2330896
2330928
2330883
2330903
2231265
2231299
2231277
2130111
2130086
2130117
2130124
2027316
2027332
2027328
LL-2130380
2331330
2331347
2331334
2331353
2231630
2231627
2231657
2231667
2231679
2231675
2331725

2331588
2331544
2331571
2331520
2231896
2231835
2231814
2231821

2130481
2130501

2130505
2027628
2027633
2027641
2331645
2331640

2331647
2331639
2231924
2231912
2231921
2130554
2130545
2130552

Student Name

Suraj Paswan
Akshit Mahajan
Irshad Ahmed
Neeraj Bhatia
Farhan Nazir
Khusleen Sharma
Anjali Kumari
Raviyansh Kaur
Imtiyaz Ahmed
Prabhleen Kaur
Chahat Sharma
Sharanjeet Kaur
Sukhjeet Kaur
Amratbir Kaur
Jobanpreet Kaur
Irvanpreet Kaur
Tejdeep Singh
Akshita Sharma
Jaideep Kaur
Arshpreet Kaur
Komalpreet Kaur
Bhamti

Abhijot Kaur
Samta
Gurminder Singh
Shubham
Rajbeer Kaur
Md. Taugqeer
Mustafa

Nandini Sharma
Ashish Kumar
kanan Sharma
Abhay Chaurasia
Sumandeep Kaur
Harsirat Kaur
Ansh Sharma
Bhumika
Mahendru

Jayash

Ravi Kumar
Gupta

Sachin Singh
Harnoor Kaur
Kartik

Prarthna Kapur
Sharanjeet Kaur
Nyamunda
Thokozile
Zvomuya Panashe
Munyanyi Panashe
Sukhmeet Kaur
Kanchan Devi
Sarabjeet Kaur
Yogita

Puneet

Varun Sharma

SGPA

9.00
9.00
8.76
8.66
8.52
8.52
9.00
9.00
8.92
8.92
8.77
8.77
8.77
9.08
9.00
8.92
8.92
8.29
8.14
8.00
8.00
8.75
8.56
8.50
8.14
7.86
7.79
6.65

9.00
8.84
8.84
8.72
9.78
9.52
9.04
9.04

9.10
9.10

8.90
8.87
8.52
8.43
8.70
8.41

8.15
8.11
8.44
7.48
7.48
8.64
8.45
7.73

Class & Sem

BTTM 7th
BTTM 7th
BTTM 7th
Agriculture 5th

Agriculture 5th
Agriculture 5th
Agriculture 7th

Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th

Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th

Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th

Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
Agriculture 7th
B.Com Ist
B.Com Ist
B.Com 1st
B.Com 3rd
B.Com 3rd
B.Com 3rd
B.Com 5th
B.Com 5th
B.Com 5th
BBA 1st

BBA 1st

BBA 1st
BBA 1st
BBA 3rd
BBA 3rd
BBA 3rd
BBA 5th
BBA 5th
BBA 5th
BCA 1st

Univ.
Roll No

2027690
2027695
2027692
2130527

2130520
2130540
2027661

2027662
2027663
2027664
2027665
2027666

2027667
2027668
2027669

2027670
2027671
2027672

2027675
2027676
2027678
2027680
2027681
2027684
2027685
2027686
2027687
2027688
1919279
2331491
2331500
2331498
2231773
2231778
2231784
2130460
2130450
2130443
2331031

2330993

2331018
2330986
2331350
2331372
2331335
2130134
2130150
2130135
2331095

Student Name

Kamalpreet Kaur
Seerat Mahajan
Navjot Kaur

Jais Mohammad
Pathan

Anmol Kahlon
Tanuja Mamood
Abhay Kumar
Gupta

Aman Preet Kaur
Damanpreet Singh
Dilbag Singh
Dipesh Kohar
Dorjee Gayachen
Jairy

Giogi Katu
Gokia Yani
Gurbaz Singh
Kahlon

Harmeet Kour
Joram Robi
Jotandeep Singh
Sidhu

Manpreet Kaur
Mela Pangia
Navneet Kaur
Ranjodh Singh
Ritika Khajuria
Shiv Shankar
Simranjeet Kaur
Tanisha Jay

Ujala Sharma
Vishal Singh
Amar Langdo
Gurnoor Kaur
Muposhi Prisca
Manjot Kaur
Gurleen Kaur
Jyoti Singh
Lucky

Updesh Kaur
Pooja

jasmeen Kaur
Tasengera
benardety T
Harsimranjeet
Kaur

Rajdep Sandhu
Guraasveer Kaur
Mahanpreet Kaur
Umesh Kumar
Harmandeep kaur
Baljinder Kaur
Ritesh Verma
Damandeep Kaur
Mohit Raj

SGPA

8.34
8.07
7.21
9.46

9.08
8.83
10.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
8.28
8.28
8.04
8.81
8.81
8.81
8.56
8.08
8.08
8.76

8.76

8.76
8.60
9.26
8.52
8.00
8.32
7.84
7.60
9.20



Class & Sem Univ. Student Name SGPA Class & Sem Univ. Student Name SGPA
Roll No Roll No

BCA Ist 2331082 Khushkaranbir ~ 9.16 B.Tech CSE 8th 1904519  Divyam Singh 8.96
BCA 1st 2331045  Anmoldeep Kaur 9.08 B.Tech CSE 8th 1904506  Anjali Lalotra 8.83
BCA 1st 2331141  Sunaina Bhatia 9.08 B.Tech IT 2nd 2231622  Shiksha Singh 8.46
BCA 3rd 2231441 Rudhar 9.52 B.Tech IT 4th 2130320  Anshpreet Kaur ~ 8.48
BCA 3rd 2231448  Simardeep Kaur ~ 9.09 B.Tech IT 6th 2027498  Jobanpal Singh 9.00
BCA 3rd 2231410  Ishit 8.87 B.Tech IT 6th 2027500  Kumari Laxmi 8.64
BCA 3rd 2231452  Sumanpreet Kaur 8.87 B.Tech IT 6th 2027501  Sahil Kumar 8.55
BCA 5th 2130183  Ishika 9.35 B.Tech IT 8th 1904595  Palak 10.00
BCA 5th 2130181 Harpreet Kaur 9.35 B.Tech IT 8th 1904596  Palak Gupta 10.00
BCA 5th 2130173 Ashutosh Dubey  9.00 B.Tech IT 8th 1904598  Yadveer Singh 10.00
B.Voc st 2331713 Sahildeep Singh ~ 8.40 B.Pharmacy 2nd 2231299 Raviyansh Kaur ~ 8.93
B.Voc 1st 2331705 Navroj Kaur 8.07 B.Pharmacy 2nd 2231274  Gurpal Singh 8.83
B.Voc Ist 2331715  Sukhmanpreet 8.07 B.Pharmacy 2nd 2231255 Aakash Gupta 8.79

Singh B.Pharmacy 2nd 2231264 Anjali Kanu 8.48
B.Sc. OTT 1st 2331657 Irfan Ahmed 8.78 B.Pharmacy 2nd 2231265 Anjali Kumari 8.45
B.Sc. OTT Ist 2331672 Saliha Mufti 8.59 B.Pharmacy 4th 2130117 Sharanjeet Kaur ~ 8.57
B.Sc. OTT Ist 2331661  karan Kumar 8.41 B.Pharmacy 4th 2130111 Prabhleen Kaur  8.43
B.Sc. OTT 3rd 2231927  Amanpreet Kaur  9.46 B.Pharmacy 6th 2027328 Irvanpreet Kaur  8.53
B.Sc. OTT 3rd 2231932 Harpreet Kaur 9.17 B.Pharmacy 6th 2027332  Jobanpreet Kaur  8.60
B.Sc. OTT 3rd 2231929 Arshdeep Kaur  9.13 B.Pharmacy 6th 2027368 Vikramjit Singh ~ 8.33
B.Sc. OTT 5th 2130556 Damandeep Kaur 8.96 B.Pharmacy 6th 2130380 Tejdeep Singh 8.53
B.Sc. OTT 5th 2130561  Pooja Devi 8.83 Leet
B.Sc. OTT 5th 2130564 Riya 8.79 B.Pharmacy 6th 2027332  Jobanpreet Kaur  8.60
B.Sc. MLS 1st 2331484 Tembo Samantha 9.12 B.Pharmacy 6th 2027328 Irvanpreet Kaur  8.53

Elizabeth B.Pharmacy 6th 2027368 Vikramjit Singh ~ 8.33
B.Sc. MLS Ist 2331471 Madeha Arif 8.64 B.Pharmacy 6th 2130380 Tejdeep Singh 8.53
B.Sc. MLS 1st 2331460  Ashima Mehta 8.28 Leet
B.Sc. MLS 3rd 2231742 Gurleen Kaur 9.52 B.Tech Civil 2nd 2231470  Harish Sharma 8.78
B.Sc. MLS 3rd 2231752 Pallavi Badhan 9.05 B.Tech CE 4th 2130222  Dev Brath Thakur 8.75
B.Sc. MLS 3rd 2231751 Navneet Kaur 8.95 B.Tech CE 4th 2130239  Ritik Yadav 8.90
B.Sc. MLS 5th 2130418  Prithipal Singh 9.05 B.Tech CE 4th 2231709 Nachui 8.95
B.Sc. MLS 5th 2130419 Ramanpreet Kaur 8.84 Leet Arangham
B.Sc. MLS 5th 2130429 Tamanna Kumari 8.84 B.Tech Civil 6th 2027429  Ayush Sharma 9.00
Radiology 1st 2331783  Gurnoor Kaur 9.79 B.Tech Civil 8th 1904497 Suman Kumar 9.17
Radiologylst 2331797 Navroop Kaur 8.54 Yadav
Radiology 1st 2331803 Ridham Sharma  8.54 B.Tech Civil 8th 1904483  Gourav Bhau 9.13
Radiology 3rd 2232011 Ramanpreet Kaur 9.67 B.Tech Civil 8th 1904485 Gurvinder Singh ~ 9.13
Radiology 3rd 2232004 Khushboo Sharma 9.67 B.Tech ME 4th 2130374 Saurav Kumar 8.23
Radiology 3rd 2232002  Ishrat Rashid 8.95 B.Tech ME 6th 2027553 Rupinder Singh ~ 8.45
B.Sc. AOTT Ist 2331733  Avneet Kaur 9.04 B.Tech ME 6th 2130393 Manbir Singh 9.18
B.Sc. AOTT 1st 2331741 Jurdina Petro 8.84 Leet

Mwambije B.Tech ME 8th 1904666  Dilsher Singh 10.00
B.Sc. AOTT Ist 2331745 Mir Aatira Fayaz 8.84 B.Tech ME 8th 1904672 Gurpreet Singh ~ 10.00
B.Tech CSE 2nd 2231545 Pinu Adarsh 9.14 B.Tech ME 8th 1904673 Haramrit Singh ~ 10.00
B.Tech CSE 2nd 2231510 Harkaranjit Kaur 8.69 B.Tech ME 8th 1904675  Jaskanrandeep 10.00
B.Tech CSE 4th 2130280 Mehaknoor Kaur 8.95 (Leet) Singh
B.Tech CSE 4th 2130256 Bhumi 8.90 B.Tech ME 8th 1904676  Jibanand Sah 10.00
B.Tech CSE 4th 2231727 Vandana Kumari 8.90 B.Tech ME 8th 1904686 Mandeep Kaur 10.00
Leet B.Tech ME 8th 1904700 Prem Kumar 10.00
B.Tech CSE 6th 2027459  Jems Mishra 9.05 B.Tech ME 8th 1904731 Sumeet Thakur  10.00
B.Tech CSE 6th 2027457 Jasmine Mahajan  8.91 B.Tech ME 8th 2027562 Puneet Kapoor 10.00
B.Tech CSE 6th 2027471 Muskan 8.73 B.Tech ME 8th 2027561 Karan Sharma 10.00
B.Tech CSE 6th 2027448 Divroop Sandhu  8.64 (Leet)
B.Tech CSE 6th 2027486  Sahil Kumar 8.59 B.Tech ME 8th 2027560 Aman Kumar 10.00
B.Tech CSE 8th 1904543 Muskan Khajuria 9.09 MCA 2nd 2231679  Shubham 8.00
B.Tech CSE 8th 1904523 Goutam Verma  9.04 MCA 2nd 2231675 Rajbeer Kaur 7.69
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Class & Sem Univ. Student Name SGPA Class & Sem Univ. Student Name SGPA
Roll No Roll No

MCA 2nd 2231667 | Surminder Singh| 7.54 MBA 2nd 2231640 Mandeep Kaur 7.87

MCA 4th 2130356 Kirandeep Kaur | 8.78 MBA 2nd 2231650 Priya Bali 7.93

MCA 4th 2130357 Manmeet Kaur 8.61 MBA 2nd 2231656 Saloni Saini 7.53

MCA 4th 2130360 Ramanpreet Kaur 8.61 MBA 2nd 2231657 Samta 8.27

MCA 4th 2135069 Manisha 8.61 MBA 2nd 2231650 Priya Bali 7.93

MCA 4th 2130365 Varinder Singh 8.43 MBA 2nd 2231640 Mandeep Kaur 7.87

MCA 4th 2130358 Pooja Rani 8.35 MBA 2nd 2231656 Saloni Saini 753

December 2023, Polytechnic Wing Class Toppers

Class & Sem Univ. Student Name % Pct. Class & Sem Univ. Student Name % Pct.
Roll No Roll No

CSE 5th 21190950 | Rajsavi 79% ME 3rd 22190530,  Abhishek Kumar| 76%
9824 9859

CSE 3rd 22190950 | Prince 79% ME Ist 23190530,  Ayush raj 70%
9907 7843

CSE Ist 23190950 | Harmanpreet 84% EE 5th 21190528|  Sahil Singh 76%
7859 Singh 8360

CE 5th 21190510 | MD Nisharul 1% EE 3rd 22190520/  Parasdeep 72%
9720 Rain 9848 Mangotra

ME 5th 21190530 | Anjali Thakur 81% EE 1st 23190520  Sehajbir singh 87%
9757 7834

April 2023, Polytechnic Wing Class Topperss

Class & Sem Univ. Student Name % Pct. Class & Sem Univ. Student Name % Pct.
Roll No Roll No

CSE 6th 20190950 | Harmanpreet 81% ME 4th 21190530 | Anjali Thakur 78%
9544 Kaur 9757

CSE 4th 21190950 | Rajsavi 75% ME 2nd 22190530,  Abhishek Kumar| 75%
9824 9859

CSE 2nd 22190950 | Prince 81% EE 4th 21190528|  Sahil Singh 77%
9907 8360

CE 6th 20190510 | Bishnu Kumar 68%
9482 Ram

‘New Fleet
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International Hostels

Intrastructural Development

Department of Paramedical

The Department of Paramedical Sciences has added new state-of-the-art
well- equipped labs: Anesthesia & Operations Theatre Lab
Radiographic Photographic Lab

Keeping in view the rapidly increasing inflow of International students seeking
admission in various courses at GGI, separate International Hostels for Boys &

Girls have been added to the Infrastructure. These new hostels are reserved for
students coming from foreign countries and have all the latest facilities to make

their stay comfortable.

The Campus transit facility has been enhanced with 4 new buses to ferry the
local students to and from the Institutes comfortably.




NATIONAL / STATE AND

UNIVERSITY LEVEL AGHIEVEMENTS

Dr. Sanjeev Saini has received Best India Research Award 2023
at World Intellectual Property Right Conclave 2023

Dr. Leena Jain received certificate of Best Paper
Award for presenting the paper with title Integration
of Al & Construction Project for Cost Simulation in
International Conference on “Embracing the Digital
Horizon: Pioneering Commerce and Management
Strategies for a Transformative Future (EDH 2024)”
held on 13-14 March 2024, organized by Loyola
College of Arts & Science, Mettala, Tamilnadu, India.

Dr. Leena Jain published a book titled “Machine
Learning Using Python”, Kalyani Publisher
2023(India) ISBN978-93-5540-515-9

Dr. Leena Jain received certificates of appreciation
for her contributions at various national and state-
level events. She served as a Session Chairperson at
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the 2-Day International Conference on “Recent
Advances in Computer Science & Technology”, held
on March 17-18, 2023, at Govt. College for Women
Srinagar. Additionally, she worked as a reviewer for
the IEEE International Conference on “Trends in
Quantum Computing and Emerging Business
Technologies” (TQCEBT '24), organized by
CHRIST (Deemed to be University) Pune Lavasa
Campus in collaboration with IEEE Pune Section
and IEEE-TEMS Pune Chapter on March 22, 2024.
Furthermore, she was a Coordinator and Session Co-
Chairperson at the One-Day International
Conference on "Emerging Trends in Engineering,
Science & Management," organized by Global Group
of Institutes, Amritsar, on May 10, 2024.
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BEST PAPER AWARD

Integration of A1 and Canstraction Project for Cost Simulation
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INTERNATIONAL GONFERENGE ON
EMERGING TRENDS IN
ENGINEERING SCIENGE AND MANAGEMENT

Global Group of Institutes organised ICETESM 2024 at its campus on 10th May, 2024.
Dr. Rupinder Singh, a world renowned scientist from NITTTR, Chandigarh, was the Chief Guest. Dr. Harsh

Kumar from Dr. B.R. Ambedkar NIT Jalandhar and Dr. Balwinder Singh from Department of Management,
GNDU, Amritsar delivered keynote addresses.

¢ GLOBAL Mt ¢ GLOBL
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dtatus of Host Institute by MSME, New Delhi

MSME approved, Global Group of Institutes, in principle, to act as Host Institute (HI) for implementation of the
Incubation Component under MSME Innovative Scheme by Director MSME Ludhiana

Mr. Varinder Sharma Director MSME Ludhiana visited the Institute along with Assistant Director Mr. Kundan
Lal to inspect the Incubation Facility installed by the Incubation Centre at our campus.

20 | GLOBAL




Seminars/buest

_ectures

Londucted By Departments

A glimpse of various academic activities conducted by different departments of the Institutes present a bird's
eyeview on the latest developments in the upcoming fields of Technology and Management specialized courses.

Deaprtment of Training and Placement Cell
Awareness Programme by MSME-Ludhiana

GLBALGROUPOY JSTITTES =

The Global Group of
Institutes, in collaboration
with the Ministry of MSME,

organized an NAAC At

. AECREDTED
'Entreprencurship Awareness —_—
Programme' on "Self Employment
Opportunities." The event featured speaker

s like Mr. Kundan Lal, Assistant Director MSME,
and Ms. Mandeep Kaur Tangra, MD, SIMBA
Quartz Pvt. Ltd., who discussed government schemes
and shared their entrepreneurial journeys.

Department of Pharmacy

Department of Medical Laboratory Sciences of the
Pharmacy Wing organized an Expert Talk on the
topic of "BLOOD DONATION" on 31st January
2024.

Dr. Neeraj Sharma, HOD, Blood Bank, Guru Nanak
Dev Hospital, Amritsar, was the speaker who
discussed various aspects of blood donation. She
observed that the blood that we donate could save
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relative, a friend, a loved one and it may be even you
yourself.

Department of Computer Applications

Cyber Security Career Roadmap (2nd Feb 2024)
Tech Craft Corps Club of Department of Computer

Applications organized a workshop on “Cyber
Security Career Roadmap” on 02-02-2024.

Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, the Cyber Security Lead at H

& M Group Business, Bengaluru, with an experience

AT A

of more than 12 years as Cyber Security professional,
was the Guest Speaker for the workshop. Mr. Singh
covered a wide range of topics. He discussed the
threat landscape and how the attackers operate and
highlighted the top 15 cyber security threats.

Enhancing Entrepreneurial Skills (2nd Feb. 2024)
On February 2, 2024, the IQAC Cell at the Global
Group of Institutes arranged an
enlightening Expert Talk on
enhancing entrepreneurial
skills, with the overarching
goal of addressing youth
unemployment issues.

The distinguished speaker, Mr.
Mick Walvisch, a Senior Expert
Programma Uitzending Manager
from Netherlands, shared insights on

startup
incubation, inspiring students to embark on their
entrepreneurial journeys.
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Computer Applications organized a Seminar on
“Data Science & Artificial Intelligence” on 01-03-
2024. Mr. Rajesh Thathoo, Manager at Aptech /
Arena Amritsar, with over 31 years of experience,
was the Guest Speaker for the seminar. The seminar
focused on Data Science and Artificial Intelligence,
highlighting their real-world applications and its
transformative potential across industries.

Data Science using Python (1st April 2024)

—

o -

Mobile Application Development Using Flutter
(12th Feb. 2024)

Tech Craft Corps Club of Department of Computer
Applications organized a workshop on “Mobile
Application Development Using Flutter” on 12-02-
2024.

The speaker for the workshop was Mr. Nirbhay
Sharma, Senior Software Developer in VMM
Education Amritsar, an Alumnus of our Institute.

The Tech Craft Corps Club of the Department of
Computer Applications organized a Seminar on
“Data Science using Python” on 01-04-2024.
sea  Er. Vijay Kaushal, who is currently working as
- Business Development Manager at ThinkNext Pvt
Ltd Mohali, a Multinational Company, was the
expert Guest Speaker for the seminar Er. Vijay
began with the explanation of Al. Further, he shed
light on Python as a Powerful Tool. He emphasized
that Python is widely recognized as a powerful
programming language for data science. Its
simplicity, versatility, and extensive libraries make it a
popular choice among data scientists.

Data Science & AI (1st March 2024)
The Tech Craft Corps Club of the Department of

= = —
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Co-Curricular Activities

BASANT PANCHAMI
'Basant Fest' was celebrated on 23rd February 2024 in the campus to
welcome the onset of spring after the cold winters. The “Tug-of-War”
competition saw enthusiastic participation. In all, 10 teams took part.
The Winning team was given a cash price of Rs.5000/- and the
| team coming Second was awarded Rs.3000/.
"2 The '"Matka Phod' competition also saw participation by
| different teams who vied for the honours.
g, 1 NE teams coming first and second were awarded
‘j cash prizes of Rs.3000/- and Rs.2000/- respectively.
In 'Kite Flying' competition, the students
participated in flying the kites high in the sky and
tried to outdo each other by terminating the kite
of their adversary.
The winner and runner up claimed cash prizes of

Rs.1000/- and Rs.500/- each.
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LOHRI CELEBRATION

Global Institutes, Amritsar celebrated the festival of
Lohri with great zeal, enthusiasm and festive spirit at
its campus on 12th January 2024. The Management,
Faculty, Staff and Students joined the celebrations
with great fervor.

The Faculty and Students added colour to the
celebrations and made the day memorable by singing
melodious traditional folk songs of the festival of
Lohri. The girl students and lady members of the

faculty added charm to the festivities by performing " b ltural Gl lar £
Giddha around the bonfire. This Techno Cultural Festival is a regular feature

and includes Singing, Solo and Group Dances, Plays,
Folk Dances, Skits, Choreography, Nail Art, Face
Painting, Poster Making, Theme Photography,
Tattoo Making, Dumb Charade, Cartooning, Bridge
Building etc.

Chairman Dr. B. S. Chandi alongwith Vice
Chairman Dr. Akashdeep Singh, Dr. Navjot Kaur
Chandi, Dr. M. S. Saini, Prof B D Sharma, Dr PK
Sharma and other dignitaries inaugrated Udaan
2023.

LIDAAN The Inter State Techno Cultural Youth Festival
'UDAAN 2023' Overall Trophy for best performance
in the festival was bagged by Swami Vivekanand
Institute of Engineering & Technology.

In the evening Afsana Khan, a very popular Punjabi
playbac singer, songwriter and actress gave a live
performance of her popular songs.

Global Group of Institutes
organized Inter-State Youth
Festival 'Udaan-2023' on
14th October, 2023 which is
held annually at its campus.
A large number of students
representing various Colleges
and Technical Institutes from
Punjab and adjoining States took part in the
festivities.

7 -

o
AT

ﬁ .

-,

GLOBAL | 23



WORLD TOURISM DAY

On 27th September 2023, the Department of
Hospitality celebrated" World Tourism Day" with
the theme "Tourism and Peace."

A series of competitions and cultural events were
organized, which included:

Basket cooking competition, Cake Competition,
Mocktail Competition, Rangoli Competition, Model
Making Competition, Cultural Modelling, Cultural
Dance

The guest of the events were:-1)Mr Somnath Sarkar
HR manager TA] Swarna.2)Ms. Seema HR Manager
ITC Fortune.3) Mr. Sourabh Kumar F& B Manager
ITC Fortune.4)Ms. Jaskirat Kaur HR Manager The
Earth.5)Ms Esha Vij HR manager Indo Thai .6)Mr.
Bhavya Sharma Finance Manager The Earth hotel.

ur

Q.LE‘:EN J'r.-'rv! Mr{r

e e e T
Pe Sy e

24 | GLOBAL

GLOBAL

ERDUP l'JF IH SH'TI.ITEH

L+ ]

y

AAGAAZ (FRESHERS' PARTY)

Global Group of Institutes organized two day
Fresher's Fest (Aagaaz) on 31st August & Ist Sept
2023 to welcome new students, who had joined
various courses in the session 2023.The festival took
off on a lively note with the seniors welcoming their
new friends by hosting an entertaining extravaganza
marked with lively performances and splendid
display of all round artistic talent. The seniors and
juniors exhibited warmth, interacted freely and

started
their
new

journey on a happy

note. The enthusiastic participation by the st year
and 2nd year students of different streams enlivened
the proceedings as the young artists took the stage
and contributed to the festive feelings with their fine
performances by singing melodies, dancing and eye
catching and scintillating catwalk.




SPORTS

Global Premier League
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The Two Semi-final matches saw the players putting
in their best to win their respective games. The Four
Semi-finalists viz. B.Tech (CSE/IT), MCA/BCA/ME
Pharmacy and BHMCT/BTTM Departments
displayed their playing skills and keen concentration
on the field to reach the finals and capture the
coveted Championship Trophy.

The final of the GPL was played between
BHMCT/BTTM. The Hotel Management and
Tourism team won the championship Trophy by 13

runs.

Badminton Tournament

Global Badminton Tournament Season-I was held at

the Campus of Global Group of Institutes. 18 teams
from different departments participated in the
tournament played on the knock out basis. Ten teams
of boys and eight teams of girls vied for the
Championship Trophy. The shuttlers displayed their
playing skills on the courts with powerful smashes
and pointed and deft drop shots during their matches
to win the games. The enthusiastic participation by
the teams of both girls and boys was applauded by
their departmental supporters

Weightlifting Competitions

Weightlifting Competition attracted many students
who displayed their power and strength by lifting
huge weights in Bench Press and Squat events. A
large number of students participated in the
competition and displayed their power in the campus
gymnasium of the Global Institute.

Global Football League

In the First Semi-final between the reigning
Champion B.Tech. Civil and Law teams, the B.Tech.
Civil Engg. defeated their rivals by 2-1 margin to
cement their place in the finals. The Second Semi-
final turned out to be a onesided affair with the
Pharmacy team trouncing the Management team
with a convincing margin of 1-2. The final match of
the league saw action from both the finalists who put
in their best to emerge Global Football League
Champion of Season-1, 2024. In this match both the
teams played well and Management Dept. was the
winner .

Global Table Tennis League

The day-long tournament was organized in the
campus in which teams from different departments
took part in the League matches and vied for the
place in the finals to clinch the Championship
Trophy. The Paddlers displayed their playing skills
on the table with concentration and determination.
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SUGIAL SERVIGE AGTIVITIES

“Blood Donation Camp” is a regular feature of the
Institutes. A Mega Blood Donation Camp was
organized on 7th March, 2024. A team of Doctors from
Govt. Medical College, Amritsar and Rotary Club
visited GGI Campus on 7th March, 2024 in which
more than 125 volunteers donated blood from different
departments of the college

VOTERS' AWARENESS SESSION
AWARENESS RALLY FOR TRAFFIC RULES
ANDROADSAFETY

Departments of Civil Engineering and Mechanical
Engineering under aegis of John Smeaton Club
organized “Road Safety Awareness Rally” on 5th
February, 2024. The students in association with NSS
Wing of Global Group of Institutes took an initiative to
interact with road users and made them aware about
Mandatory Signs, Cautionary Signs, Informative
Signs, Traffic Control Signals, Pedestrian Signals,
Indian Highways Milestone Colour Codes, and Road
Markings as per Indian Road Congress etc. Students
showed keen interest in the road safety aspects of the
traffic rules.
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DRUGAWARENESSRALLY

To make youth aware of harms of drug abuse and for
AIDS control, NSS Volunteers, along with faculty,
visited a nearby village 'Sohian' on 1st December, 2023.

GRASSROOT INNOVATORS OF PUNJAB
(GRIP) PROGRAMME

An awareness session was organized on 20th February,
2024 in the auditorium of the Institutes by inviting
Farmers and Surpanchas from nearby villages. The
visitors and students were made aware about the
prevailing Government Schemes for entrepreneurial
skill developmentat the grass rootlevels.
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INDUSTRIAL VISITS

Industrial visits are an important part of college curriculum. Such visits expose the students to the real time
activities undertaken in the industries which help them in their future professional career.

SEMINAR ON SEXUAL HARASSMENT AT
WORKPLACE
On 14th December 2023, a seminar was organized to
create awareness about the Provisions, Protection and
Preventive measures against the sexual harassment of
women at workplace. In this session, Ms. Jatinder
Kaur, (Assistant Professor, School of Legal Studies)
interacted with the students and faculty and shared
valuable information about the POSH Act, 2013
(Prevention of Sexual Harassment).

S.No. [Name of Organization | Location | Company Sector Date of Visit | Stream of Students
Visited

1 Kwality Pharmaceuticals| Amritsar | Pharmaceutical 29-09-2023 B. Pharmacy/ MLS

2 Dawat Rice Amritsar | Food Products 25-03-2023 BBA/MBA

3 Multi Skill Dev. Centre | Amritsar | Skill Development 09-03-2023 B.Tech (CSE/T)

4. Hoping Minds Mohali Computer Appl. 22-04-2023 BCA & MCA

5. Kocher Info Tech Ltd. | Amritsar | Computer Appl. 03-03-2023 BCA & MCA

6. Kochar Tech Amritsar | IT & Computer Appl. | 11-10-2024 B.Tech (CSE)

7. Multiskill Dev. Centre | Amritsar | Skill Development 01-10-2024 Diploma (Students

8. AOSC Technologies Amritsar | IT & Computer Appl. | 28-09-2024 BCA

9, Taj Swarna Amritsar | Hospitality 26092024 | BHMCT

10. Aspen Life Sciences Amritsar | Manufacturing 26-09-2024 D.Pharmacy

11. Heritage Street Amritsar | Tourism 14-09-2024 BTTM

12. NRC Industries Amritsar | Manufacturing 13-09-2024 MBA

13. Hardas Hospital Amritsar | Health Care 12-09-2024 OTT

14. AOSC Technologies Amritsar | IT & Computer Appl. | 07-09-2024 B.Tech (CSE)

15. Kwality Pharmaceuticals| Amritsar | Pharmaceutical 29-09-2023 B.Pharmacy

16. Systa Care Amritsar | Pharmacy 23-02-2023 B. Pharmacy/MLS

17. Herbal Health Research | Amritsar | Research & Mfg. 05-09-2024 B.Pharmacy

Consortium
18. Multi Skill Development | Amritsar | Skill Development 09-03-2023 B.Tech
Centre
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GLOBAL GROUP GETS AUTONOMOUS STATUS

The Global Group of Institutes has been conferred with the autonomous status by the University Grants Commission (UGC). Vice-Chairman Dr Akashdeep Singh Chandi
congratulated the faculty members, other staff and students of the institution on the occasion. The V-C also acknowledged their efforts in making it possible for the institute to
achieve this milestone. "Since its inception in 2008, the Global Group of Institutes has been steadily ascending the heights of glory," he said. Campus Director Dr MS Saini
also lauded the faculty members and all the stakeholders on the occasion. TNS

STUDENTS SHINE IN [IIT-ROORKEE FEST

Global Group of Institutes'
students participated in festival,
'Thomso 22', at IIT-Roorkee. In
the festival a number of cultural
and technical events were
organised. A large number of
students from various
institutions from different parts
of the country took part in the
competitions held during the
festival. A contingent of
students from Global Group of
Institutes participated in
different events held during the
festival and won various prizes.

The students from the Global
Institute bagged the first prize in
event, "Thomso Got Talent'. The
team participating in event,
'Literati JAM; In Literati Word
Games and Box Office events',
secured second position. Dr
Akashdeep Singh Chandi, vice-
chairman of the Global Group
of Institutes congratulated the
winners and the students who
participated in the festival for
bringing glory to the institute
with their performances in
various events. TNS

GLOBAL GROUP OBSERVES VOTERS' DAY

Global Group of Institutes
organised a meeting of the
faculty and staff at the
Institute to mark National
Voters' Day and took a pledge
to uphold the democratic
traditions of our country and
dignity of free, fair and
peaceful elections and to vote
in every election fearlessly
without being influenced by
religion, race, caste,
community or inducement of
any kind. The National Voter's
Day is celebrated on 25th

January to create awareness
amongst youth about the
importance of their votes in
the largest democracy and to
persuade them to participate
in this biggest festival of
democracy. The staff present
at the meeting resolved to vote
themselves and also
encourage the young students
who are eligible to get
themselves enrolled and
participate in the election
process to elect the
representatives of their choice

to represent them and form
policies and programme that
can change the face of Nation
for good and also ameliorate
the overall condition of its
citizens. Registration of new
and young eligible voters and
exercising their franchise is of
extreme importance as it
serves as the central pillar of
any functioning democracy
and gives to the people direct
power to elect and put the
leaders of their choice at
helm.

Alma mater hails its

TRIBUNE NEWS SERVICE

AMRITSAR,
SEPTEMBER 191
Celebrating the feat of
Squadron Leader Mohana
Singh, who made history by
becoming the first woman
pilot to fly Tejas, India's
indigenously built fighter
jet , the Global Group of
Colleges sent
congratulatory messages to
their former student and her
family. Mohana Singh
become the first woman
pilot to fly India's Tejas

fighter jet during the
“Tarang Shakti” exercise in
Jodhpur.

Sharing sentiments with
the entire nation, Global
Institutes Vice Chairman
Akashdeep Chandi, said it
was a matter of pride that
their alumna has rewritten
history and shattered the
glass ceiling by becoming a
shining example of gender
equality in armed forces.
“Mohana Singh was a
student of B.Tech
(Electronics &
Communication).during the

period 2009-2013. In 2016,
she joined the IAF as one of
the first woman fighter
pilots. She is truly a trail
blazer, whether it's her feat
of flying MiG-21 to joining
LCA (Light Combat
Aircraft) Tejas Squadron,
an elitist flying squadron of
the Indian Air Force” said
Chandi. He also elaborated
on her being a prolific
student and an all rounder.
“She was a good student
and also excelled in
extracurricular activities, as
she. was.always..an.active

former student and first woman fighter to fly Tejas

participant. Mohana Singh
has set new standard for
future generations of
women fighter pilots,
reaffirming that sky is no
more the limit but just the
beginning for those who
dare the dream”.

Mohana Singh, who
originally hails from
Jhunjhunu in Rajasthan,
stayed in Amritsar for four
years as her father, Partap
Singh Jitarwal, now retired,
served in the IAF as an
officer.

IMAGE AND VIDEO PROCESSING

Global Group of Institutes is knowledge and skills of the
hosting five —day Faculty participants in the field of Image
Development Programme on & Video Processing using
“Open CV for Image & Video OpenCV, an open source
Processing Applications”. The computer vision and machine
five-day FDP from July 22 to 26 learning software library. She
is being jointly organized by the further said that the programmed
Department of Computer Science ~ will feature expert lectures, hand-
& Engineering (RC)and on sessions and interactive
NITTTR, Chandigarh. Co - discussions that will equip the
Ordinator Dr. Meenakshi participants with a thorough
Sharma, HoD,Cse & IT and Co - understanding of the latest trends
Ordinator Prof. Bhavneet Singh and technologies in image and
conducted the proceedings video processing. Dr.Akashdeep
during which a large number of ~Singh Chandi, Vice Chairman of
faculty members participated. Global Group of Institutes said
Dr. Meenakshi Sharma, HoD,Cse that the FDP is an excellent
& IT of the Global Group of opportunity for faculty members
Institutes and Co —Ordinator of to develop deep into the practical
the FDP underline the objective applications of OpenCV in Image
of the programme. She said that & Video Processing.

the FDP is aimed at enhancing the

USA VARSITY HOLDS INTERACTIVE SESSION

Global Group of Institutes held an awareness and interactive session, with an address by Bayu Sutrisno, Assistant Director of Pace University, USA. The session was meant to
make the students aware of the opportunities available to them for higher studies in the US. He informed the students about how they can avail the benefits by being well informed
and opt for the institutes with the better credentials. He Said students of Global Institute can join the Pace University, based in New York, for their higher studies. Dean, Training
and Placement Col. Sudhir Behal welcomed the guest.

GLOBAL STUDENT  100% PLACEMENT AT GLOBAL INSTITUTES
BAGS JOB AT 30L PA All the students of 2022 outgoing batch of the Department of

Hotel Management GGI were selected for
internship/placements by leading hotel chains for their
operations at different locations in India. Hotel Management
Department of the Global Group of Institutes got placements for
all the 74 students in Hilton Bangalore, ITC Rajputana, Jaipur,
Jaypee Residency Manor, Mussoorie, Leela Palace, Bangalore,
The Fairmont Jaipur, Lemon Tree Gurugram, JW Marriott
Aerocity, New Delhi, ITC Welcome Dwarka, New Delhi, Zone
By The Park Jodhpur, The Radisson Blue, Udaipur, The Mohali
company. The selected student will Club By Wyndham, The Holiday Inn, Amritsar, The Marriott
. X Indore, The Radisson, Gurugram, The Sterling Resorts, Manali,
be based at Manukau, Auckland, in - 34 The Ramada Amritsar. The selected students would be
New Zealand, and will draw a joining their new responsibilities starting July 2023. Dr
package of Rs 30 lakh per annum. Akashdeep Singh Chandi, vice-chairman of the Global Group
Global Group of Institutes Of Institutes congratulated the faculty and students of the Hotel
felicitated the student on her ManagementDepartmenton this wonderful performance. TNS

selection at a specially organised
ceremony. Dr Akashdeep Singh
Chandi, vice-chairman,
accompanied by Dr MS Saini,
campus director, led the Global

Global Group of Institutes added
yet another feather to its cap when
2023 batch pass out student Priya
of BTech (CSE) selected as
software support & service
engineer in Rabtor NZ Limited, a
leading New Zealand-based

GGI STUDENTS CLINCHES GOLD MEDAL

Rhythm Mehta, a student of Diploma in Mechanical
Engineering, at Global Group of Institutes clinched a gold
medal in the 19th National Kung-Fu-Wushu Championship.
fraternity in honouring Priya and ~ Rhythm Mehta had also won a gold medal in last year's
her mother, who accompanied her. ~ championship. Akashdeep Singh Chandi, vice-chairman of the
TNS institute, congratulated Rhythm and said his performance was a
matter of a great joy and pride for the institute.

CMYK ove [ 1 oce



Global Times

Global Group of Institutes | Amritsar avol. 9 No. 06 m 2024

Original clippings from e-papers

Pharma Students Show Innovations
at Global Group of Institutes exhibition

TRIBUNE NEWS SERVICE
AMRITSAR, MAY 1

Department of Pharmacy at
the Global Group of Institutes
organised a 'Facsimile
Exhibition'. in which students
showcased their innovations
by implementing various
scientific theories/ methods
through various projects/
models and demonstrated
their understanding of
different scientific
concepts/theories. A total of
10 teams from the Department
of Pharmacy and Operation
Theatre Technology
participated under the
guidance of the faculty, who
mentored the young, budding
scientists to prepare and
display different models. The
students also made
presentations to help
everyone understand the

concept of their working
models.

Dr Sanjeev Saini (Dean
Academic) commenced the
proceedings by exhorting the
students to put in their best in
whatever they undertake
during their studies. Various
teams presented their
innovative models like global
hospital, Red Cross operation
theatre, urinary system, male
reproductive system,
respiratory system, etc. The
judges panel headed by the
vice chairman, Dr Akashdeep
Singh Chandi. inspected and
observed the presentation of
models based on their
creativity and themes and
declared the winners Team
Department of OTT 2nd
semester was winners of the
first position, second position
went to team from

Department of B. Pharmacy
second semester Another
team from Department of B.
Pharmacy 2nd semester was
third winner.

The winners of the event were
awarded certificates by the
vice-chairman Akashdeep
Singh Chandi along with
campus director MS Saini. He

OVER 150 CAMPUS PLACEMENTS

Global Group of Institutes, under the stewardship of Col Sudhir
Behal, Dean, Training and Placement, has placed over 150 students
of various streams who were picked up for intern ships or
placements by many reputed companies during the drives conducted
over three months. The student would draw packages ranging from
Rs 3.5 lakh to Rs 8 lakh. The selected students were picked up by
brands such as Tech Mahindra, Calvin Klein, Capital Via, Tommy
Hilfiger, Avon Cycles and many other MNCs during the placement
drives, which were conducted on campus as well as online. The Vice
Chairman of Global Group of Institutes, Dr.Akashdeep Singh
Chandi, congratulated the students on their placements.

said such initiatives go a long
way in promoting hands on
learning in science and
enhancing the knowledge of
the students and also make
learning an interesting
experience. Such initiatives
are required to promote
greater participation of the
students in subject related
activities as it help them in
learning science as well as
adding to their knowledge, he
further added.

GGI STUDENTS VISIT INDUSTRIES

The Departments of Management and Computer Applications of
Global Group of Institutes organised visits to Paras Spices Pvt Ltd
(Orika Spices), Amritsar Swadeshi Textile Corporation Pvt Ltd and
NRC Industries Ltd for the students of MBA, BBA, BCom and
BCA. The MBA students visited the manufacturing unit at Paras
Spices Pvt Ltd. The company caters to the requirements of the
manufacturers making Maggi Masala noodles, under the label of
Orika Spices. The BCA students visited the Amritsar Swadeshi
Textile Corporation Pvt Ltd. The B Com and BBA students visited
the NRC Industries Ltd, manufacturer of rubber and steel cord
conveyor belts for use in thermal plants, heavy industries and
airports for the transfer of heavyweight items.

&

ENTREPRENEURSHIP AWARENESS CAMP WORKSHOP ON CYBER SECURIIY

Global Group of Institutes in
collaboration with the Ministry
of Micro, Small and Medium
Enterprises, Government of
India, organized an
entrepreneurship awareness
programme self-employment
opportunities at its campus
today. The programme was
addressed by Kundan Lal,
Assistant Director, MSME,
DFO, Ludhiana, Mandeep Kaur
Tangra, MD, Simbha Quartz
Private Limited, Rohit
Mohindru, functional manager,
District Industries Centre,
Amritsar, Krishan Kumar,
Assistant Director, MSME,
DFO, Ludhiana, and Umesh
Jaitley, financial literacy
counsellor, Punjab National
Bank. Kundan Lal from the
Ministry of MSME during his
address on self-employment

opportunities motivated the
students to chart their own
enterprises. He dwelt in detail
about the basic schemes of the
Central government which can
be availed by students after their
courses. He informed the
students about the availability
of funds, project reports, project
profiles, rate of profit and as
how to offset losses. He also
informed the audience that the
ministry organises regular skill
and management development-
programmes. The MSME
nurture the ideas and the
selected innovative ideas are
provided Rs 15 lakh through
host institute to make that idea
functional and also provide seed
capital of Rs 1 crore to the
incubatee to establish an
enterprise.

The department of computer
applications of the Global
Group of Institutes organised
aworkshop on Cyber Security
Career Roadmap. Guest
speaker Jatinderpal Singh,
Cyber Security lead at H&M
Group Business, Bengaluru,
conducted the workshop. He
shared a wide range of
information with the students
and faculty present on the
occasion. He discussed the
threat landscape and modus

operandi of cyber attackers
during the course of his talk.
He highlighted various cyber
security threats and
emphasized the importance of
understanding these threats to
get protection from potential
attacks. He delved into the
significance of loT devices
and the threat they pose to
data security. Phishing attacks
were also discussed during the
deliberations shedding light
on the tactics used by cyber

attackers to deceive
individuals and gather
unauthorised access to
sensitive information. He
explained the cyber kill chain
and the cyber attack lifecycle,
providing insights into
various stages of an attack.
The workshop focused on
defense strategies against
cyber attacks and effective
ways to defend against threats
to safeguard digital assets.

GLOBAL GROUP SIGNS MoU WITH HPCL

Global Group of Institutes and the Hindustan Petroleum
Corporation Limited (HPCL) signed an MoU today. It was signed
by campus director MS Saini and Chetan Chandel, senior manager
(LPG) HPCL. The MoU will let the students of institute visit various
LPG bottling plants and retail depots in the state. Experts from the
HPCL will also hold interactive sessions, seminars and guest
lectures at the institute.

ZIMBABWE'S NATIONAL UNITY DAY

Amritsar: The Global
Zimbabwean Students
Association celebrated
Zimbabwe's National Unity
Day at Global Group of
Institutes. Students took on
the stage and inviting fellow
students to say the prayer and
sing the National Anthem of
Zimbabwe. The students
during their speeches
introduced the audience to the

historical beautiful
sightseeing destinations in
their country. The recitation of
poems and captivating native
dance performance by
Zimbabwean students regaled
the audience. The objective of
celebrating National Unity
Day of Zimbabwe was to
highlight the significance of
the struggle of the
Zimbabwean people and

strengthen togetherness
devoid of any kind of
discrimination on the basis of
race, political, ideological or
religious beliefs. The day also
marks gender equality and the
importance of leaving aside
the differences to march
forward to a more tolerant
society.

130 STUDENTS GET PLACEMENTS

As many as 130 students of Global Group of Institutes have been
selected for internship-cum-placement programme. Various
national and international companies have visited the campus in
the past few weeks to select the students. Four students received 6.5
Lakh package. Akashdeep Singh Chandi, vice-chairman, Global
Group, congratulated the students on their selection

FDP ON CYBERCRIME BEGINS AT GGl

A five-day faculty
development programme
(FDP) on Cyber Crime and
Forensic Tools began today at
Global Group of
Institutes(GGI). The FDP is to
be held from May 8 to 12 by
the Department of Computer
Science and Engineering of
the Institute as a remote
partner of National Institute of
Technical Teachers Training

and Research (NITTTR),
Chandigarh. The programme
is aimed at enhancing the
knowledge and skills of the
faculty members on the latest
trends and techniques in the
field of cybercrime and
forensic tools. Two sessions
were conducted today with Dr
Mala KalraAP,NITTAR, who
conducted the session on
"Cryptography Techniques

for Securing Data" and Dr C
Ramakrishna, professor, CSE
department at NITTTR,
Chandigarh, addressed the
participants on "Challenges in
Cryptography." Over 40
faculty members attended the
FDP on day one of the
programme.
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